

Serial No.01
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 5 of 2023

Date of Order :19.04.2023

Shri. Ali AKbar

Vs. Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Heard Mr. K.Paul, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. S.Chanda,
learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice/summons to the respondents returnable in three weeks.

Steps to be taken for issuance of summons within one week.

List thereafter on 11-05-2023 for appearance of the respondents.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.04.2023
"Samantha PS"