

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El Pet No. 5 of 2023

Date of Order: 11.05.2023

Shri. Ali Akbar

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv. vice.
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

Hajira filed by the petitioner indicating the presence in Court.

Office-Note indicates that service report in respect of respondent is not yet received.

List this matter on 15-06-2023 to await the service report and appearance of the respondent.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.05.2023
"Biswarup PS"