

Serial No. 28
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 5 of 2023

Date of Order: 01.02.2024

Shri. Ali Akbar

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Y. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

List this matter on 21st February, 2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
01.02.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"