

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El. Pet. No. 5 of 2023

Date of Order: 06.08.2025

Ali Akbar

Vs.

Sanjay A. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Election petitioner, list this matter on 19th August, 2025 for filing of bullet points.

It is expected on the next date, bullet points should be on board.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.08.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"