

Serial No.05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

El.Pet. No. 5 of 2023

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

Shri. Ali Akbar

Vs.

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.M.Pala, Adv.

This matter has been repeatedly adjourned from the part of the election petitioner.

Though Mr. S.Khyriem, learned counsel for the election petitioner, today submits that the respondent may start their submissions, and for replies to be given by the election petitioner on another date, it appears that the bullet points on behalf of the respondents have already been filed.

Considering the situation and the numerous adjournments that have been sought by the election petitioner, Mr. S.Khyriem, learned counsel is directed to obtain positive instructions as to whether the election petitioner is desirous in pursuing the matter.

List this matter 23-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"Samantha PS"